0.0001 

0.0001 

0.0063 

(P <0.05) 

4.3 Isolation and Identification of Bacteria 

Three (3) bacterial species were targeted in this study which are E. coli, Salmonella spp 

and Staphylococcus aureus. Out of the one hundred (100) samples collected, one 

hundred and fifty five (155) isolates were obtained following gram staining and 

microscopy, culture on differential and selective media and biochemical tests, of which 

34/155 (22%) were for E. coli, 33/155 (21%) were for Salmonella spp, 36/155 (23%) 

were for S. aureus, 33/155 (21%) were for other members of the family

[...]

4.4 Economic Effectiveness of Implementing Milking Practices  

The items required for implementing the recommended milking practices includes, 

disinfectant, disposable hand-gloves, stripping cups, dipping cups and serviette paper 

or cloth towel. The total cost for purchasing these items in bulk is about four thousand 

four hundred naira (#4,400). As shown in Table 4.5, the total cost of implementing 

milking practices per cow per milking shows cost effectiveness, with N176 used to the 

implementing the practice per cow.  

Table 4.5:  Total Cost of Implementing Milking Practices per Cow per Milking